

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder:	1301572			
Solicitation Description:	Addendum 1: Ep	ddendum 1: Epoxy Coated Rebar		
Proc Type:	Agency Purchase	e Order		
Solicitation Closes		Solicitation Response	Version	
2023-11-02 14:30		SR 0803 ESR1031230000002144	1	

VENDOR				
000000182029 FORM TECH CONCRET	E FORMS INC			
Solicitation Number:	ARFQ 0803 DOT240000031			
Total Bid:	78816.9400000000232830643653 Response Date:	2023-10-31	Response Time:	11:50:48

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER Amber J Heath 304-414-7105 amber.j.heath@wv.gov

Vendor Signatur

Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	#4 rebar		7559.1	560 LB	0.910000	6878.83
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036		Manalactarer		Opeeniee		
Commo	odity Line Comments:					
	ed Description:					
#4 reba	-					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	#4 rebar, Bent		799.10	600 LB	0.910000	727.19
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036	523					
	odity Line Comments:					
Extend #4 reba	ed Description: ar, Bent					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	#5 rebar		36256.		0.910000	32993.16
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036	623					
	odity Line Comments:					
#5 reba	ed Description: ar					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	#5 rebar, Bent		700.89		0.910000	637.82
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036	623					
Comme	odity Line Comments:					
	ed Description:					
#5 reba	-					
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	#8 rebar		23965.	920 LB	0.910000	21808.99
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036	323					
Commo	odity Line Comments:					
	ed Description:					
#8 reba						
Data Drint	ed: Nov 2 2023		D	200: 2		

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	#8 rebar, Bent		17330.7	'10 LB	0.910000	15770.95
Comm	Code	Manufacturer		Specifica	ation	Model #
301036	23					

#### Commodity Line Comments:

#### Extended Description:

#8 rebar, Bent



# State of West Virginia Agency Request for Quote Highways

Proc Folder:	1301572		Reason for Modification:
Doc Description:	Addendum 1: Epoxy Coated	l Rebar	Addendum 1
Proc Type:	Agency Purchase Order		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2023-10-25	2023-11-02 14:30	ARFQ 0803 DOT2400000031	2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION
BUDGET & PROCUREMENT
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
BLDG 5, RM A-317
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305
US
VENDOR
Vendor Customer Code: 000000182029

Vendor Name :	FORMTECH CONCRETE	FORMS, INC.	
Address : 161			
Street : INDUST	RIAL RD.		
City: SAINT AL	BANS		
State : WV	C	ountry: USA	<b>Zip</b> : 25177
Principal Contact :	Gary Jividen		
Vendor Contact Pho	one: (304)722-6804	Extension: 3502	

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER Amber J Heath 304-414-7105 amber.j.heath@wv.gov			
Vendor Gary Jividen Signature X FEIN#	38-3179533	DATE	10/31/23

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#### ADDENDUM 1 IS ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

#### 1. TO ATTACH THE VENDOR QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

INVOIO	CE TO		SHIP T	0		
DIVISIO	ON OF HIGHWAYS		STATE	OF WEST VIRGIN	IIA	
DISTRI	CT NINE			PECIFICATIONS F		
146 ST	ONEHOUSE RD					
LEWIS	BURG	WV	No City		WV	
US			US			
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	#4 rebar		7559.15600	LB	Onit Flice	Total Frice
1			7559.15000	LD	\$0.91	\$6,878.83
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specifi	cation	Model #	
301036	523					
Extend	led Description:					
#4 reba						

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
DISTRICT NINE		SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS	
146 STONEHOUSE RD			
LEWISBURG US	WV	No City US	WV

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	<b>Total Price</b>
2	#4 rebar, Bent		799.10600	LB		
					\$0.91	\$ 727.19
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specifi	cation	Model #	
301036	23					

**Extended Description:** #4 rebar, Bent

INVOIO						
	CE TO		SHIP T	0		
DIVISIO	ON OF HIGHWAYS		STATE	OF WEST VIRGIN	IA	
DISTR	ICT NINE		SEE SF	ECIFICATIONS F	OR	
			DELIVE	RY REQUIREMEN	ITS	
146 ST	ONEHOUSE RD					
LEWIS	BURG	WV	No City		WV	
US			US			
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	#5 rebar		36256.22000	LB		
					\$0.91	\$ 32,993.16
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specific	ation	Model #	
301036	623					
Extend	led Description:					
<b>Extenc</b> #5 reba	ded Description: ar					
	•					
#5 reba	ar		SHIP T	0		
#5 reba	ar			0 OF WEST VIRGIN	IA	
#5 reba INVOIO DIVISIO	ar CE TO		STATE			
#5 reba INVOIO DIVISIO	ar CE TO ON OF HIGHWAYS		STATE SEE SF	OF WEST VIRGIN	OR	
#5 reba INVOIC DIVISIC DISTRI	ar CE TO ON OF HIGHWAYS		STATE SEE SF	OF WEST VIRGIN ECIFICATIONS F	OR	
#5 reba INVOIC DIVISIC DISTRI	CE TO ON OF HIGHWAYS ICT NINE TONEHOUSE RD	WV	STATE SEE SF	OF WEST VIRGIN ECIFICATIONS F	OR	

Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	#5 rebar, Bent		700.89600	LB		
					\$0.91	\$ 637.82
		M	0	4	<b>NA</b> 1 - 1 -#	
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specification		Model #	
301036	623					

**Extended Description:** 

#5 rebar, Bent

INVOIO	CE TO		SHIP 1	0			
	ON OF HIGHWAYS						
DISTRICT NINE				PECIFICATIONS F			
			DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS				
146 ST	ONEHOUSE RD						
LEWISBURG		WV	No City	1	WV		
US			US				
00							
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price	
5	#8 rebar		23965.92000	LB			
5			23303.32000	LD	\$0.91	\$21,808.99	
					φ0.01	φ21,000.00	
Comm	Code	Manufacturer	Specifi	Specification			
301036	623						
Extend	led Description:						
#8 reba	_						
INVOIO	CE TO		SHIP 1	0			
DIVISIO	ON OF HIGHWAYS		STATE	OF WEST VIRGIN	IIA		
DISTRI	ICT NINE		SEE S	PECIFICATIONS F	OR		
			DELIV	ERY REQUIREMEN	NTS		
146 ST	ONEHOUSE RD						
LEWIS	BURG	WV	No City		WV		
US			US				
Line	Comm Ln Desc		Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price	
6	#8 rebar, Bent		17330.71000	LB			
					\$0.91	\$ 15,770.95	
Comm Code		Manufacturer	Specification		Model #		
301036	623						
	led Description:						
#8 reba	ar, Bent						
SCHE	DULE OF EVENTS						
<u>Line</u>	Event			Event Date			

1

TECHNICAL QUESTION DUE BY 10AM ET

2023-10-24

	Document Phase		Page 5
DOT240000031	Final	Addendum 1: Epoxy Coated Rebar	

#### ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

#### ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO .: ARFQ DOT240000031

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disgualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)

> Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

### FORMTECH CONCRETE FORMS, INC

Company

Gary Jividen Authorized Signature

10/31/23

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## Exhibit A - Pricing Page- FORMTECH One Time Purchase of Epoxy Coated Rebar for D9

ltem Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	7559.156	LBS	#4 Rebar	\$0.91	\$ 6,878.83
2	799.106	LBS	#4 Rebar Bent	\$0.91	\$ 727.19
3	36256.220	LBS	#5 Rebar	\$0.91	\$ 32,993.16
4	700.896	LBS	#5 Rebar, Bent	\$0.91	\$ 637.82
5	23965.920	LBS	#8 Rebar	\$0.91	\$ 21,808.99
6	17330.710	LBS	#8 Rebar, Bent	\$0.91	\$ 15,770.95
					TOTAL
					\$ 78,816.93